

Board of Park Commissioners Approval Form

Foellinger	Theatre	Lighting	& Rigging	Product Bid	
------------	---------	----------	-----------	-------------	--

Project: 2024074 QuestCDN: 9417948

Project Approval Request

Scope of Work:

The Project consists of supply and delivery of theatrical lighting, electrical and rigging components as specified by the theatre manager. This purchase of components provides the theatre with a modern, energy efficient system, which may be beneficial to attracting a greater quantity and variety of shows. Installation of the components shall be by Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation.

Three unified bids were received through a publicly advertised bid process via QuestCDN on behalf of the Board of Park Commissioners on December 5, 2024, and Port Lighting Systems is the lowest qualified bidder.

Board Approval:

At this time, I would like to request approval for a contract with Port Lighting Systems at a total cost of \$347,727.31 with funding from the Foellinger Theatre Trust.

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners, met to host their regularly scheduled monthly Board meeting on <u>December 12, 2024</u>, to approve the above-referenced project and contract, in the amount of <u>\$347,727.31</u>.

We, the Board of Park Commissioners, on the date stated, do ATTEST, sign the above-referenced and attached documents, and approve as presented.

Justin Shurley, President	Cory Miller, Vice-President		

Bid Tabulation

Project Name: Foellinger Theatre Lighting & Rigging Product Bid

Quest CDN: 9417948 Project No.: 2024074 Bids Due: 12/5/2024

VENDOR:	Barber Marketing, Inc. dba BMI Supply	CSD Group, LLC	Port Lighting Systems		
Base Bid:	\$363,982.36	\$449,059.54	\$347,727.31		
TOTAL	\$363,982.36	\$449,059.54	\$347,727.31		

BASE BID				Port Lighting Systems		Barber Marketing, Inc. dba BMI Supply		CSD Group LLC		
Line Item	item Code	Item Description	WofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price		Unit Price	Extensio
ı	1	Console, GrandMA3 Compact XT	Each	1	\$36,951.69	\$36,961,69	\$37,893.32	\$37,893.32	\$41,377.50	\$41,377.5
2	2	Monitor, Touchscreen, 24° Dell or Approved Equal, Model #P2418HT	Each	2	\$330.87	\$651.74	\$395.24	\$790.48	\$\$19.99	\$1,039.5
}	3	Chauvet Maverick Storm 4 Profile, IP65 Rated Regulred	Each	12	\$9,320.82	\$111,849.84	\$9,388.43	\$112,661.16		\$139,125.0
	4	Chauvet Storm 2-Beam Wash, IP65 Rated Regulred		20	-					
		Chauvet Strike 4-Array Audience Blinders, 1965	Each		\$3,768.53	\$75,370,60	\$3,795.86	\$75,917.20	\$4,687.50	\$93,750.
•	5	Rated Required Connections, Qty. (12) Edison, Qty. (1) 121-30	Each	4.	\$2,456.52	\$9,826.08	\$2,226.91	\$8,907.64	\$1,575.00	\$6,300.0
<u> </u>	6	Connections Min. 400 Amp main breaker. sACN support, Ethernet IN/5 Pin DMX Out, Rack-	Each	1	\$16,703.22	\$16,703.22	\$19,961.37	\$19,961,37	\$22,452.00	\$22,452.1
7	7 _	Mountable, Min. 4 Output Connections.	Each	4	\$413.14	\$1,652.56	\$795.34	\$3,181.36	\$933.75	\$3,735.0
<u> </u>	8	Gator Rack Case, 8-Space Case w/ Lids, Weatherproof Seals.	Each	_ 1	\$358.47	\$368.47	\$211.78	\$211,78	\$371.04	\$371.0
•	9	Furman Power Conditioner, Minimum 8 Plugs	Each	1	\$98.20	\$98.20	\$90.07	\$90.07		\$79.
10	10	Chauvet Pro AmHaze Arena, Hazers, High-output, Water-based, DMX Controlled.	Each	2						
					\$1,247.80		\$1,223.11	\$2,445.22	\$1,375,00	\$2,750.6
11	11	Mega Claw Lighting Clamp, Model HES 67040007 Both Ends. Non-Reversed Ground and Neutral.	Each	80	\$37,14	\$2,971.20	\$30.12	\$2,409.60	\$38.38	\$3,070.4
12	12	Cable Size to Accommodate 400 amp. DMX Cable 100' Length. 5-Pin DMX Cable, Male	Each	1	\$1,472.52	\$1,472.52	\$1,686.70	\$1,685.70	\$1,483.12	\$1,483.1
13	13	and Female Connectors DMX Cable 50' Length. 5-Pin DMX Cable, Male	Each	6	\$87.65	\$525.90	\$58.97	\$353.82	\$72.30	\$433.8
14	14	and Female Connectors	Each	6	\$54.15	\$324.96	\$35.04	\$210.24	\$35.46	\$212.7
15	15	DMX Cable 25' Length. 5-Pin DMX Cable, Male and Female Connectors	Each	20	\$37.41	\$748.20	\$22.55	\$451.00	\$20.99	\$419.1
16	16	DMX Cable 10' Length. 5-Pin DMX Cable, Male and Female Connectors	Each	60						
			T -		\$27.36		\$18,45	\$1,107.00	\$11.78	\$706.8
.7	17	Adaptors, 5 Male to 3 Female DMX	Each	6	\$16.19	\$97.14	\$16.38	\$98.28	\$4.60	\$27.0
18	18	Adaptors, 5 Female to 3 Male DMX Socapex, 19 Pin, 100' Length, 19 Pin, 14 AWG	Each	6	\$17,31	\$103,86	\$15,45	\$98,76	\$4.60	\$27.6
19	19	Minimum Cable, Socapex Connectors	Each	9	\$780.50	\$7,024.50	\$810.04	\$7,290.36	\$582.25	\$5,240.2
20	20	Socapex, 19 Pln, 25' Length, 19 Pin, 14 AWG Minimum Cable, Socapex Connectors	Each	6	\$332,19	\$1,993,14	\$35B.47	\$2,150.82	\$249.31	\$1,495.8
21	21	Minimum Cable, Male Socapex Connector / Female Edison Connectors	Each	7	\$225.55	\$1,578.85	\$227,44	\$1,592.08	\$303.88	\$2,127.1
22	22	Edison, 25' Length, 14 AWG, Hubbel Edison Connectors	Each	30	\$53.32					
23	23	Edison, 10' Length, 14 AWG, Hubbel Edison				\$1,599.60	\$45.03	\$1,350.90	\$88.56	\$2,656.8
-		Edison, 5' Length, 14 AWG, Hubbel Edison	Each	25	\$33.39	\$834.75	\$32.28	\$807.00	\$51.62	\$1,290.5
<u>4</u>	24	Connectors	Each	25	\$26.74	\$668.50	\$28.16	\$704.00	\$43.12	\$1,078.0
25	25	True 1 Jumpers, 15' Length, 16 AWG Minimum	Each	40	\$48.96	\$1,958.40	550.11	\$2,004.40	\$78.75	\$3,150.0
6	26	45* Cable Trunks w/ Casters	Each	3	\$1,018.34	\$3,055.02	\$1,012.91	\$3,038.73	\$1,065.78	\$3,197.3
7	27	16" X 10' Tyler GT Truss, Color Black, Casters Included for Mobility	Each	12	\$2,818.86	\$33,826.32	\$2,912.07	\$34,944.84	\$4,250.20	\$51,002.4
28	28	1 Ton CM Chain Hoist, 7-Pin Connectors w/ Extra Plug for Using a Pickle, 16 fpm minimum.	Each	6	\$3,574.30					
9	29	Motion Labs Motor Controller, 8-Way Controller with Yellow Pendant.				\$21,445.80		\$31,615.80	\$7,392,19	\$44,353.1
			<u>Ea</u> ch	1	\$4,003,01	\$4,003.01	\$4,269.01	\$4,269.01	\$5,421.25	\$5,421.2
10	30	50' Motion Labs Tajimi Control Cable Extension Motor Cable, 150' Length, 7 Pin Socapex	Each_	11	<u>\$270.22</u>	\$270.22	\$289.18	\$289.18	\$323.75	\$323,7
12	31	Connectors. Motor Cable, 125' Length, 7 Pin Socapex	Each	3	\$372.39	\$1,117.17	\$376.66	\$1,129.98	\$837.50	\$2,512.5
12	32	Connectors.	Each	5	\$330.79	\$1,653.95	\$339,55	\$1,697.75	\$732.50	\$3,662.5
3	33	Motor Cable, 200' Length, 7 Pin Socapex Connectors.	Each	3	\$289.20	\$867.60	\$302,37	\$907.11	\$633,75	\$1,901.2
4	34	25° L21-30 Cable, 10 AWG Cable Minimum	Each	2	\$172.79	\$345.58	\$225.22			
5	35		Each					\$450,44	\$240.69	5481.3
				25	\$5.58	\$139.50	\$5 <u>,54</u>	\$138.50	\$13.42	\$335.5
			Each	10	\$39.97	\$399,70	\$33.93	\$339.30	\$71.68	\$718.8
	37	Rigging, Lift-All Steel Core Spansets, 6' Length Rigging, 3/8" Steel Cable, 3' Length, GAC with	Each	8	\$76.04	\$608.32	\$62.80	\$\$02.40	\$79.06	\$632.4
В	38	l-a	Each_	8	\$25.40	\$203.20	\$15.41	\$123.28	\$7,30	\$58.4
9		let 1 ()	Each	8	\$32.60	\$260.BO	\$20.06	\$160.48	\$7.30	\$58.40
BASE BID TOTAL \$347,727.31 \$363,982.36							\$449,059.54			